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Existing Storm Sewer Analysis
Hewitts Secondary Plan Area (SPA) EA

Design Storm

Sewer Characteristics

Year A B C
Return Period Storm 5 | 85361 | 470 | o077 | Inlet Time [min]
Manning's 'n" 0.013
Runoff Calculation
MH L
ocation ROAD ROW Adjacent Catchment
Descrption a - a a i o
Distance A A Tin i Diameter Full V_Full Pipe Time
From To c AxC DI# © AxC Total AxC N @ Slope [%] a - P . Capacity [%]
[m] [ha] [ha] [min] [mm/hr] [ems] [mi [ems] [cms] [min]
16994 16997 51.8 0.263 0.62 0.163 16995 0.555 0.420 0.233 0.456 10.00 108.922 0.138 375 0.65 0.141 1.281 0.674 98%
169 144 42
Savier e 6993 0. 0.420 0.060
Tie-in to Yonge
16997 St Sewer 98.9 0.153 0.79 0.121 0.577 10.67 105.246 0.169 375 117 0.190 1719 0.959 89%
17535 17536 13.4 0.021 0.94 0.020 7EEL 0.206 0.420 0.087 0.533 10.00 108.922 0.161 675 0.95 0.820 2.292 0.097 20%
W7EEER) 0.337 0.420 0.141
17293 0.680 0.420 0.286
17536 Junction (19838)  39.88 0.164 0.92 0.151 0.684 10.10 108.372 0.206 750 355 2.100 4753 0.140 10%
Junction (19838 17537 57.22 0.131 0.87 0.114 19839 0.122 0.950 0.116 0.914 10.24 107.594 0.273 750 3.55 2.100 4.753 0.201 13%
17533 17548 86.315 0.045 0.95 0.043 0.043 10.00 108.922 0.013 300 0.98 0.096 1.356 1.061 14%
17548 17543 91 0.114 0.95 0.108 St. Pauls Cres Sewer tie in to Mapleview STM Sewer 0.151 11.06 103.259 0.043 300 1.05 0.099 1.403 1.081 44%
17543 17540 29 0.143 0.95 0.136 at MH17537 0.287 12.14 98.143 0.078 300 148 0.118 1.666 0.290 66%
Sewershed 2 17540 17537 31.5 0.070 0.95 0.067 0.353 12.43 96.868 0.095 450 1.56 0.356 2.241 0.234 27%
17537 17529 88.4 0.166 0.83 0.138 17580 0.570 0.950 0.542 1.997 12.43 96.868 0.537 825 17 1.873 3.505 0.420 29%
17530 0.052 0.950 0.050
17529 17525 116.6 0.239 0.78 0.185 17528 0.380 0.350 0.133 2.315 12.85 95.085 0.611 825 3.4 2.649 4.956 0.392 23%
17525 17521 117.6 0.306 0.74 0.226 2.541 13.24 93.490 0.660 825 2.73 2.374 4.441 0.441 28%
17521 17517 101.1 0.312 0.72 0.225 2.766 13.69 91.766 0.705 900 1.95 2.531 3.978 0.424 28%
17517 17516 48 0.214 0.76 0.163 2.929 14.11 90.178 0.734 975 0.98 2.221 2974 0.269 33%
17516 17513 92 0.120 0.73 0.087 3.016 14.38 89.203 0.747 975 1 2.243 3.005 0.510 33%
17513 0GS(17509) 100.9 0.238 0.72 0.172 3.188 14.89 87.417 0.774 1050 0.56 2.046 2.362 0.712 38%
0GS(17509) Outfalll 18.5 0.256 0.72 0.185 3.373 15.60 85.059 0.797 1050 0.7 2.287 2.641 0.117 35%
17468 17471 116 17466 6.329 0.470 2.975 3.831 51.40 39.044 0.416 750 0.66 0.905 2.049 0.943 46%
17467 2.040 0.420 0.857
17471 19477 123.2 0.321 0.70 0.225 4.056 52.34 38.549 0.434 825 0.54 1.056 LETS 1.040 41%
19477 17476 118.7 0.323 0.72 0.234 4.290 53.38 38.019 0.453 825 0.83 1.309 2.449 0.808 35%
17476 17479 124 0.318 0.73 0.234 19842 3.637 0.550 2.000 6.524 54.19 37.619 0.682 825 0.81 1.293 2.419 0.854 53%
17479 17482 116.1 0.319 0.72 0.230 6.754 SO 37.206 0.698 825 0.78 1.269 2.374 0.815 55%
Sewershed 3 17482 17486 95.6 0.312 0.76 0.236 6.990 55.86 36.822 0.715 900 0.63 1.438 2.261 0.705 50%
17486 17490 90.1 0.233 0.75 0.175 7.165 56.56 36.497 0.726 900 1.08 1.883 2.960 0.507 39%
17490 17493 97.6 0.227 0.75 0.171 17488 0.180 0.300 0.054 7.390 57.07 36.267 0.745 900 14 2.144 3.370 0.483 35%
17493 17499 95.9 0.240 0.74 0.178 7.569 57.55 36.052 0.758 900 1.28 2.050 3.223 0.496 37%
17499 17501 64.3 0.233 0.75 0.174 7.743 58.05 35.833 0.771 900 1.38 2.129 3.346 0.320 36%
17501 0GS(17508) 122.1 0.165 0.78 0.129 7.872 58.37 35.694 0.780 1050 0.55 2.027 2.341 0.869 38%
0GS(17508) Outfall2 15.8 0.305 0.76 0.233 8.104 59.24 35.322 0.795 1050 0.61 2.135 2.466 0.107 37%
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Proposed Preliminary Storm Sewer Sizing
Hewitts Secondary Plan Area (SPA) EA

Design Storm

Sewer Characteristics

2.491

Year A B ©
Return Period Storm 5 | 85361 | 470 | o077 | Inlet Time [min]
Manning's "n" | 0.013
ROAD ROW Adjacent Catc:lr:‘::z cresations e creriotice
Descrption
P From To Distance [m])| 8 c AxC DI# L C AxC Total AxC Ti," ! Q (LI Slope [%] QFull V_Full [ "nme Capacity [%]
[ha] [ha] [min] [mm/hr] [cms] [mm [cms] [ecms] [min]

16994 16997 51.8 0.218 0.62 0.135 16995 0.555 0.420 0.233 0.428 10.00 108.922 0.130 375 0.65 0.141 1281 0.674 92%

Srrpreten 16993 0.144 0.420 0.060
16997 T‘F;:;;:Zr"ge 98.9 0415 0.79 0328 0.756 1067 105.246 0.221 450 117 0.309 1.941 0.849 72%
17535 17536 13.4 0.021 0.94 0.020 17531 0.206 0.420 0.087 0.533 10.00 108.922 0.161 675 0.95 0.820 2.292 0.097 20%

17533 0.337 0.420 0.141

17293 0.680 0.420 0.286
17536 Junction (19838)  39.88 0.164 0.92 0.151 0.684 10.10 108.372 0.206 750 3.55 2.100 4.753 0.140 10%
Junction (19838 17537 57.22 0.131 0.87 0.114 19839 0.122 0.950 0.116 0.914 10.24 107.594 0.273 750 3.55 2.100 4.753 0.201 13%
17533 17548 86.315 0.045 0.95 0.043 0.043 10.00 108.922 0.013 300 0.98 0.096 1356 1.061 14%
17548 17543 91 0.114 0.95 0.108 St. Pauls Cres Sewer tie in to Mapleview STM Sewer 0.151 11.06 103.259 0.043 300 1.05 0.099 1.403 1.081 44%
17543 17540 29 0.143 0.95 0.136 at MH17537 0.287 12.14 98.143 0.078 300 1.48 0.118 1.666 0.290 66%
Sewershed 2 17540 17537 315 0.070 0.95 0.067 0.353 12.43 96.868 0.095 450 1.56 0.356 2.241 0.234 27%
17537 17529 88.4 0.166 0.83 0.138 17580 0.570 0.950 0.542 1.997 12.43 96.868 0.537 825 17 1.873 3.505 0.420 29%

17530 0.052 0.950 0.050
17529 17525 116.6 0.239 0.78 0.185 17528 0.380 0.350 0.133 2315 12.85 95.085 0.611 825 3.4 2.649 4.956 0.392 23%
17525 17521 117.6 0.306 0.74 0.226 2.541 13.24 93.490 0.660 825 2.73 2.374 4.441 0.441 28%
17521 17517 101.1 0312 0.72 0.225 2.766 13.69 91.766 0.705 900 1.95 2.531 3.978 0.424 28%
17517 17516 48 0.214 0.76 0.163 2.929 14.11 90.178 0.734 975 0.98 2.221 2.974 0.269 33%
17516 17513 92 0.120 0.73 0.087 3.016 14.38 89.203 0.747 975 1 2.243 3.005 0.510 33%
17513 0GS(17509) 100.9 0.238 0.72 0.172 3.188 14.89 87.417 0.774 1050 0.56 2.046 2362 0.712 38%
0GS(17509) Outfalll 18.5 0.256 0.72 0.185 3.373 15.60 85.059 0.797 1050 0.7 2.287 2.641 0.117 35%
17468 17471 116 17466 6.329 0.470 2.975 3.831 51.40 39.044 0.416 750 0.66 0.905 2.049 0.943 46%

17467 2.040 0.420 0.857
17471 19477 1232 0.321 0.70 0.225 4.056 52.34 38.549 0.434 825 0.54 1.056 1.975 1.040 41%
19477 17476 118.7 0.323 0.72 0.234 4.290 53.38 38.019 0.453 825 0.83 1.309 2.449 0.808 35%
17476 17479 124 0.318 0.73 0.234 19842 3.637 0.550 2.000 6.524 54.19 37.619 0.682 825 0.81 1293 2.419 0.854 53%
17479 17482 116.1 0.319 0.72 0.230 6.754 55.05 37.206 0.698 825 0.78 1.269 2.374 0.815 55%
Sewershed 3 17482 17486 95.6 0312 0.76 0.236 6.990 55.86 36.822 0.715 900 0.63 1.438 2.261 0.705 50%
17486 17490 90.1 0.233 0.75 0.175 7.165 56.56 36.497 0.726 900 1.08 1.883 2.960 0.507 39%
17490 17493 97.6 0.227 0.75 0.171 17488 0.180 0.300 0.054 7.390 57.07 36.267 0.745 900 14 2.144 3.370 0.483 35%
17493 17499 95.9 0.240 0.74 0.178 7.569 57.55 36.052 0.758 900 1.28 2.050 3.223 0.496 37%
17499 17501 64.3 0.233 0.75 0.174 7.743 58.05 35.833 0.771 900 138 2.129 3.346 0.320 36%
17501 0GS(17508) 1221 0.165 0.78 0.129 7.872 58.37 35.694 0.780 1050 0.55 2.027 2.341 0.869 38%
0GS(17508) Outfall2 15.8 0.305 0.76 0.233 8.104 59.24 35.322 0.795 1050 0.61 2.135 2.466 0.107 37%
1 2 100 0.462 0.84 0.388 0.388 10.00 108.922 0.117 375 19 0.242 2.190 0.761 49%
2 3 100 0.454 0.84 0.381 0.769 10.76 104.792 0.224 450 1.9 0.393 2473 0.674 57%
Sewershed 4 3 4 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1122 12.00 98.782 0.308 450 19 0.393 2473 0.674 78%
(MD.R-01) 4 5 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.475 13.00 94.478 0.387 525 1.9 0.593 2.741 0.608 65%
5 6 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.828 14.00 90.583 0.460 525 1.9 0.593 2.741 0.608 77%
6 04 75 0.315 0.84 0.265 2.092 15.00 87.039 0.506 600 1.9 0.847 2.996 0.417 60%
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Proposed Preliminary Storm Sewer Sizing
Hewitts Secondary Plan Area (SPA) EA

Runoff Calculations

MH L d Pipe Ch: teristi
ocation ERBEET YRR (@ T ned Pipe Characteristics
Descrption o a a a 4
. A A Tin i Q Diameter Q_Full V_Full Pipe Time .
From To Distance [m] (o AxC DI# c AxC Total AxC Slope [%; - Capacity [%]
' (m] [ha] X [ha] X x [min] [mm/hr] [cms] [mm] EeIx] [cms] [cms] [min] EaetyX]

6 7 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 0.353 10.00 108.922 0.107 300 2 0.137 ey 0.861 78%

7 8 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 0.706 10.86 104.277 0.204 375 2 0.248 2.247 0.742 82%

8 9 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.058 12.00 98.782 0.290 450 2 0.404 2.538 0.657 72%

9 10 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1411 13.00 94.478 0.370 525 2 0.609 2.812 0.593 61%

10 11 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.764 14.00 90.583 0.444 525 2 0.609 2.812 0.593 73%

11 12 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 2117 15.00 87.039 0.512 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 59%

12 13 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 2.470 16.00 83.799 0.575 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 66%

Sewershed 5 13 14 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 2.822 17.00 80.825 0.634 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 73%

(MD.R-02) 14 15 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 Sl 18.00 78.083 0.689 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 79%

15 16 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 3.528 19.00 75.547 0.740 675 2 1.190 SRS 0.501 62%

16 17 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 3.881 20.00 73.192 0.789 675 2 1.190 SLEE 0.501 66%

17 18 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 4.234 21.00 71.001 0.835 675 2 1.190 LS 0.501 70%

18 19 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 4.586 22.00 68.955 0.878 675 2 1.190 ShEpds 0.501 74%

19 20 100 0.286 0.84 0.240 4.826 23.00 67.040 0.899 675 2 1.190 3.325 0.501 76%

20 05 67 0.281 0.84 0.236 5.063 24.00 65.243 0.918 675 2 1.190 LS 0.336 77%
1467 6.027

20 21 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 0.353 10.00 108.922 0.107 375 1.06 0.181 1.636 1.019 59%

21 22 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 0.706 11.02 103.472 0.203 450 1.06 0.294 1.847 0.902 69%

Sewershed 6 22 23 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.058 12.00 98.782 0.290 525 1.06 0.443 2.047 0.814 66%

(MD.R-03) 23 06 76 0.084 0.84 0.071 1.129 13.00 94.478 0.296 525 1.06 0.443 2.047 0.619 67%
376 1.344

23 24 100 0.320 0.84 0.269 0.269 10.00 108.922 0.081 375 0.6 0.136 1.231 1.354 60%

Senerehedl 24 25 100 0.320 0.84 0.269 0.538 i 101.813 0.152 450 0.6 0.221 1.390 i iEE) 69%

25 o7 81 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.823 12.00 98.782 0.226 525 0.6 0.333 1.540 0.876 68%

(MD.R-04) ’
281 0.980

25 26 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.227 10.00 108.922 0.069 375 0.66 0.143 1.291 1.291 48%

26 27 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.454 11.29 102.120 0.129 450 0.66 0.232 1.458 1.143 55%

27 28 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.680 12.00 98.782 0.187 450 0.66 0.232 1.458 1.143 81%

28 29 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.907 13.00 94.478 0.238 525 0.66 0.350 1.616 1.032 68%

Sewershed 8 29 30 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 1134 14.00 90.583 0.285 525 0.66 0.350 1.616 1.032 82%

(MD.R-07) 30 31 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 1.361 15.00 87.039 0.329 600 0.66 0.499 1.766 0.944 66%

31 32 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 1.588 16.00 83.799 0.370 600 0.66 0.499 1.766 0.944 74%

32 08 56 0.130 0.84 0.109 1.696 17.00 80.825 0.381 600 0.66 0.499 1.766 0.528 76%
756 2.020

32 33 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 300 2.62 0.157 2.217 0.752 55%

Seerehedo 33 34 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 10.75 104.838 0.166 375 2,62 0.284 2.572 0.648 59%

(LR.R-01) 34 09 90 0.306 0.84 0.257 0.828 12.00 98.782 0.227 375 2.62 0.284 2.572 0.583 80%
290 0.986

34 35 110 0.374 0.84 0.314 0.314 10.00 108.922 0.095 300 2 0.137 1.937 0.947 69%

35 36 110 0.374 0.84 0314 0.628 10.95 103.837 0.181 375 2 0.248 2.247 0.816 73%

36 37 110 0.374 0.84 0.314 0.942 12.00 98.782 0.259 450 2 0.404 2.538 0.722 64%

37 38 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.228 13.00 94.478 0.322 450 2 0.404 2.538 0.657 80%

38 39 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.514 14.00 90.583 0.381 525 2 0.609 2.812 0.593 63%

Sewershed 10 39 40 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.799 15.00 87.039 0.435 525 2 0.609 2.812 0.593 71%

(LR.R-02) 40 41 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.085 16.00 83.799 0.485 525 2 0.609 2.812 0.593 80%

41 42 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.370 17.00 80.825 0.532 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 61%

42 43 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.656 18.00 78.083 0.576 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 66%

43 010 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.942 19.00 75.547 0.617 600 2 0.869 3.074 0.542 71%
1030 3.502

Hatch - DJ
April 3, 2017



Proposed Preliminary Storm Sewer Sizing Hatch - DJ
Hewitts Secondary Plan Area (SPA) EA April 3,2017

Runoff Calculations

LI ROAD ROW Adjacent Catchment A
Descrption o A q Pyl
q A A Tin i Q Diameter Q_Full V_Full Pipe Time a
From To Distance [m]| [hal © AxC DI# [ha] C AxC Total AxC ] il ] (i) Slope [%] el [ (] Capacity [%]
36 37 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 300 2.81 0.162 2.296 0.726 53%
37 38 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 10.73 104.973 0.167 375 2.81 0.294 2.664 0.626 57%
38 39 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.857 12.00 98.782 0.235 375 281 0.294 2.664 0.626 80%
Sewershed 11 39 40 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.142 13.00 94.478 0.300 450 2.81 0.478 3.008 0.554 63%
(LR.R-03) 40 41 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.428 14.00 90.583 0.359 450 281 0.478 3.008 0.554 75%
41 42 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.714 15.00 87.039 0.414 450 2.81 0.478 3.008 0.554 87%
42 011 35 0.119 0.84 0.100 1.814 16.00 83.799 0.422 450 281 0.478 3.008 0.194 88%
635 2.159
42 43 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 0.353 10.00 108.922 0.107 375 1.4 0.208 1.880 0.886 51%
43 44 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 0.706 10.89 104.144 0.204 450 14 0.338 2123 0.785 60%
44 45 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.058 11.67 100.297 0.295 525 1.4 0.509 2.353 0.708 58%
45 46 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1411 12.38 97.095 0.381 525 14 0.509 2.353 0.708 75%
46 47 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 1.764 13.09 94.119 0.461 600 1.4 0.727 2802 0.648 63%
47 48 100 0.420 0.84 0.353 2117 13.74 91.575 0.538 600 14 0.727 2572 0.648 74%
48 49 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.402 14.38 89.183 0.595 600 1.4 0.727 2.572 0.648 82%
49 50 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.688 15.03 86.931 0.649 675 1.4 0.996 2.782 0.599 65%
Sewershed 12 50 51 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 2.974 15.63 84.962 0.702 675 14 0.996 2.782 0.599 70%
(LR.R-04) 51 52 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 BY¥50) 1525 83.093 0.752 675 1.4 0.996 2.782 0.599 76%
52 53 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 3.545 16.83 81.316 0.801 675 14 0.996 2.782 0.599 80%
53 54 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 3.830 17.43 79.624 0.847 750 1.4 ) 2.985 0.558 64%
54 55 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 4.116 17.99 78.119 0.893 750 14 1.319 2.985 0.558 68%
55 56 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 4.402 18.54 76.677 0.938 750 1.4 1.319 2.985 0.558 71%
56 57 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 4.687 19.10 75.295 0.980 750 1.4 i) 2.985 0.558 74%
57 012 84 0.286 0.84 0.240 4.927 19.66 73.969 1.012 750 1.4 1.319 2.985 0.469 77%
1584 5.866
57 58 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.227 10.00 108.922 0.069 300 3 0.168 2372 0.703 41%
58 59 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.454 10.70 105.095 0.132 300 3 0.168 28e 021 0.703 79%
59 60 100 0.270 0.84 0.227 0.680 11.41 101.564 0.192 375 3 0.304 2.752 0.606 63%
S Edhlie 60 61 80 0.216 0.84 0.181 0.862 12.01 98.733 0.236 375 3 0.304 2.752 0.484 78%
(LR.R-05) 61 62 80 0.216 0.84 0.181 1.043 12.50 96.595 0.280 450 3 0.494 3.108 0.429 57%
62 63 80 0.216 0.84 0.181 1.225 12.92 94.788 0.322 450 3 0.494 3.108 0.429 65%
63 013 5 0.014 0.84 0.011 1.236 1ELEE 93.058 0.320 450 3 0.494 3.108 0.027 65%
545 1.472
63 64 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 375 0.8 0.157 1.421 A7) 55%
64 65 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 11.17 102.703 0.163 450 0.8 0.255 1.605 1.038 64%
65 66 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.857 12.21 97.836 0.233 525 0.8 0.385 1.779 0.937 60%
Sewershed 14 66 67 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.142 Uzl 93.877 0.298 525 0.8 0.385 1.779 0.937 77%
(LR.R-06) 67 68 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.428 14.09 90.268 0.358 600 0.8 0.550 1.944 0.857 65%
68 014 98 0.333 0.84 0.280 1.708 14.94 87.235 0.414 600 0.8 0.550 1.944 0.840 75%
598 2.033
68 69 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 375 0.8 0.157 1.421 177} 55%
69 70 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 11.17 102.703 0.163 450 0.8 0.255 1.605 1.038 64%
70 71 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.857 12.21 97.836 0.233 525 0.8 0.385 1.779 0.937 60%
Sewershed 15 71 72 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.142 Bl 93.877 0.298 525 0.8 0.385 1.779 0.937 77%
(LR.R-06) 72 73 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.428 14.09 90.268 0.358 600 0.8 0.550 1.944 0.857 65%
73 015 70 0.238 0.84 0.200 1.628 14.94 87.235 0.394 600 0.8 0.550 1.944 0.600 72%
570 1.938
73 74 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 300 15 0.119 1.677 0.994 73%
74 75 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 10.99 103.598 0.164 375 15 0.215 1.946 0.856 76%
75 016 90 0.306 0.84 0.257 0.828 11.85 99.467 0.229 450 1.5 0.350 2.198 0.683 65%
Sewershed 16
(YS.R-01)
290 0.986




Proposed Preliminary Storm Sewer Sizing
Hewitts Secondary Plan Area (SPA) EA

Runoff Calculations

MH Location ROAD ROW. Adjacent Catchment Pipe Characte
Descrption . . . A
5 A A Tin i Q Diameter Q_Full V_Full Pipe Time N
From To Distance [m] (o AxC DI# c AxC Total AxC Slope [%; - Capacity [%]
; (i3] [ha] [ha] x [min] [mm/hr] [cms] [mm] pe [%] [cms] [ecms] [min] pachy[[x]
75 76 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 375 0.86 0.163 1.474 1.131 53%
Senerehe i, 76 77 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 il 11E) 102.910 0.163 450 0.86 0.265 1.664 1.002 62%
77 017 90 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.857 12.13 98.186 0.234 450 0.86 0.265 1.664 0.901 88%
(YS.R-02)
290 1.020
77 78 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.286 10.00 108.922 0.086 300 1 0.097 1.369 1.217 89%
78 79 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.571 11.22 102.483 0.163 375 1 0.176 1.589 1.049 93%
Sewershed 18 79 80 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 0.857 12.27 97.594 0.232 450 1 0.285 1.794 0.929 81%
(BBP.R-01) 80 018 30 0.102 0.84 0.086 0.942 13.19 93.689 0.245 450 1 0.285 1.794 0.279 86%
330 1.122
80 81 105 0.357 0.84 0.300 0.300 10.00 108.922 0.091 300 2.1 0.140 1.984 0.882 65%
81 82 105 0.357 0.84 0.300 0.600 10.88 104.168 0.174 375 21 0.254 2.303 0.760 68%
82 83 102 0.347 0.84 0.291 0.891 12.00 98.782 0.245 450 2.1 0.414 2.600 0.654 59%
Sewershed 19 83 84 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.177 13.00 94.478 0.309 450 2.1 0.414 2.600 0.641 75%
(BBP.R-02) 84 85 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.462 14.00 90.583 0.368 525 21 0.624 2.882 0.578 59%
85 019 100 0.340 0.84 0.286 1.748 15.00 87.039 0.423 525 2.1 0.624 2.882 0.578 68%
612 2.081
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ROW/Linear LID Volume Only
RV: 259 m?®

- Minor system conveyance via storm sewer network with OGS
treatment at the outlet to Lovers Creek.

- Major system flow along Mapleview Drive, overflow to the east
towards Lovers Creek. Provide over control for Water Quantity
and Quality Volumes at SIS SWMF #4.

- Potential Locations for Linear LIDs have been allocated and
are to be confirmed in Detailed Design.

Figure DS-01 - MD.R-01
Post Development SWM - Mapleview Drive East

@ Proposed MH Floodplain Setback

Existing Property Line Existing Pond
+ Proposed Storm Network Linear LID

—»—— Existing Storm Pipe - Centralized and LLID

Preferred solution is to provide over control at SIS SWMF #4 (1,102m?). ' Edge of Pavement “potential Property
Centralized SWMF option is to only be used if over control is not possible. =¥

Contour Potential SWMF

Outlet Detal I Fl g ure Master Plan Catchments
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ROWI/Linear LID Volume Only
RV: 660 m*
SA: 1,257 m?

Potential Swale to Lover's Creek Outlet required.

Outlet Detail Figure

-

Notes:

- Minor system treatment via storm sewer network with OGS
treatment at outlet Lover's Creek.

- Major system and quantity control flow to Lover's Creek
treated via over control at SIS SWMF# 4.

- Potential Locations for Linear LIDs have been allocated and
are to be confirmed in Detailed Design.

Figure DS-02 - MD.R-02
Post Development SWM - Mapleview Drive East

@ Proposed MH Contour
Existing Property Line - Development Lands
+ Proposed Storm Network Master Plan Catchments
—»—— Existing Storm Pipe Floodplain Setback
Edge of Pavement Linear LID

Watercourse - Centralized and LLID




ROWI/Linear LID Volume Only
L RV: 122 m?®
ROWI/Linear LID Volume Only " SA: 233 m?

RV: 81 m? \ !
SA: 154 m?
Preferred solution is to provide over control at SIS SWMF #4 (926m?).

.‘

Notes:

- Minor system treatment via storm sewer network with OGS
treatment of both MD.R-03 and MD.R-04.

- Major system flow to the woodlot between Dean Ave and
Goodwin Dr. Provide over control at SIS SWMF #4.

- Potential Locations for Centralized LIDs have been allocated and
are to be confirmed in Detailed Design.

Figure DS-03 - MD.R-03 & MD.R-04
Post Development SWM - Mapleview Drive East

@ Proposed MH Contour

Existing Property Line - Development Lands

+ Proposed Storm Network Master Plan Catchments

